
Morrison Cove
Auction

Martlnsburg,Pa.
Monday, Mar 1 •

w

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 234. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 63.75-65.25,
Choice 61.50-63.10,Good 58.75-61.10,
Standard 54.50-56.50, Utility 48.50-
53.50. Choice slaughter heifers
60.25-61.25; Good 58.50-60.10,
Standard 54.50-56.50, Utility 48.50-
52.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.50-46.75, Cutters
40.50- Canner & Low Cutter
34.50- Shells down to 30.00.
Good slaughter bullocks 52.55
53.75, Standard 50.25-51.50, Utility
46.50- Yield Grade #1
slaughter bulls 52.75-53.56; yield
grade #2 48.25-51.50. Choice feeder
steers 60.50-61.75, Good 57.50-58.50,
Medium 50.50-54.50; Good feeder
heifers 54.50-58.75, Medium 46.50-
51.50; Goodfeeder bulls 52.50-56.50,
Medium 47.50-52.50.

CALVES 367. Prune vealersr £OO-94.50, Choice 85.00-91.00,Good
76.50- Standard & Good 115
130lbs. 65.00-76.50,90-110lbs. 54,55
60.50. 70-90 lbs. 45.50-53.50. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-130 lbs.
72.50- holstein heifers 90-130
lbs. 70.00-122.50.

HOGS 463. US No. 1-2200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 49.25-50.25, No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 48.0049.25, No. 2-3
47.0048.00, No. 24 250-300 lbs.
46.2547.10. US No. 1-3 sows 47.25-
50.25, No. 2-3 43.7546.50. Boars
32.5040.25.

FEEDER PIGS 10.US No. 1-3 25-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 12.00-21.00 per
head, No. 1-3 2540 lbs. 21.00-23.00
per head.

SHEEP 18. Choice 85-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 50.25-52.75.
Slaughter ewes 19.00-39.00.

GOATS 5.21.00-49.00per head.

fMiddleburg Auction
Middleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, March 2
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 301. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows *3 to $5 lower. Low Choice
1100-1350 lbs. No. 2-4 slaughter
steers 63.25-64.50ii one at 66.25,

Good 58.0561.50, Standard 50.05
57.50, few Uti1ity44.5048.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 57.6562.50, few
Good 55.0556.35. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 38.6043.60,
couple 44.85, Cutters 36.7540.00,
Canner & Low Cutter 33.75-37.00,
Shells down to 32.85. Yield Grade
HI 10651760 lbs. slaughter bulls
45.75-54.75. Few Medium Frame HI
500-600 lbs. feeder steers 54.05
66.00.

CALVES 178. Choice vealers
87.05100.00, few Good 79.0589.50,
Standard & Good 75100 lbs. 56.05
63.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
95125 lbs. 64.0589.00; holstein
heifers 95130 lbs. 64.5595.00.

HOGS 658. (Monday, March 1,
1982). Barrows & gilts $1.50 to $2
lower. US No. 1-2 235235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 48.5049.85, No. 1-3
195250 lbs. 48.0048.50, No. 28 195
270 lbs. 47.0048.0, US No. 18 305
600 lbs. sows 43.0046.00,No. 28 305
500 lbs. 40.0543.00. Boars 35.25
37.75. (TUESDAY 54.) one lot US
No. 1-2 213 lbs. barrows & gilts
48.85, few lots No. 18 215220 lbs.
47.2548.25. Boars 35.2537.75.

FEEDER PIGS 205. US No. 18
1520lbs. feederpigs 15.0528.00per
head, No. 18 2540 lbs. 28.0042.00,
No. 1-3 4555 lbs. 42.0044.50 per
head.

SHEEP 3, One Choice 100 lbs.
wooled slaughterlambs at 61.00.

GOATS 3. Few kids 19.0521.00
per head.

Eighty-FourAuction
Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday,Mar. 1

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 317, Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows weak to 50 cents lower.
Standard slaughter steers 52.00-55,
Utility 49-52.50. Choice slaughter
heifers 58-60.25, Standard 45.0048,
Utility 43-45.50. Utility and Com-
mercial slaughter cows 3841.50,
one 43.00, Commercil (few) 4-5
37.0049, Cutters 35-38.50,Canner &

Low Cutters 29.00-35, Shells down
to 20. Yield Grade #1,1400-1900 lbs.
slaughter bulls46.25-55.75. Medium
Frame #1,600800 lbs. feeder steers
55-58, Large Frame #1,400-500 lbs.
5882.50. Medium Frame #1,300800
lbs. feeder heifers 46-51.25.

Medium Frame HI, 4-600 lbs.
feeder bulls 5389.75.

CALVES 358. Vealers steady.
Choice vealers 100.05111, Good
85.05100, Standard and Good 115
130 lbs. 65.0585,95110 lbs. 52.0566,
6585 lbs. 4553.00, few Utility 5575
lbs. 30.0044. Farm Calves: Hoi.
Hulls 95120 lbs. 60.0585; Hoi.
Heifers 50.0575.00.

HOGS 149. Barrows and gilts
33.5514 lower. US No. 1-2 215250
lbs. barrows and gilts 4848.40,
couple small lot 49.25, No. 18 195
250 lbs. 4748.10, lot No. 28 218 lbs.
at 44.85, No. 18175190 lbs. 46.0047.
US No. 18 300850 lbs. sows 41.25
46, couple 48.50, few No. 28 360800
lbs. 35.0539. Boars 30.0534.

FEEDERPIGS 5. Not enough of
any one grade to establish a
market.

SHEEP 45. Good 5560 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 58.7562.
Slaughter sheep20.0525.00.

GOATS: 16. $30.0538 per head.

Vintage Cattle
Vintage Sales Stables

Friday, Feb. 26
Report supplied by auction

Choice 2 & 4 10551250 lbs. 63.05
66.75; Good and Choice 10551150
lbs. 61.00-64.50; Holsteins Good and
Choice 12551500 lbs. 52.0085.00;
Standard 11051450 lbs. 49.0084.50;
Cows 33.0042.00.

St. Louis
Sheep

Thursday,March4
Report suppliedby auction

Receipts about 500 head.
Compared last week, slaughter
lambs weak to 3.00 lower, mostly
2.00-3.00 lower. Supply mainly
wooled andshornslaughter lambs.

SHORN SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Choice and Prime 96-123 lbs. with
mostly No. 1-2 pelts 62.00-63.50,
deck prime 100 lbs. 65.00. Part deck
Choice and Prime 107 lbs. with
muddy fleeces 59.50.

WOOLED SLAUGHTER
LAMBS: Choice and Prime 96-124
lbs. 58.50-61.00. Few lots Good and
Choice 85-106 lbs. 50.0065.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few small
lots Choice 75-80 lbs. 45.00-47.50.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, Feb. 24
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers Good
run, $2.00 higher. Choice 62.05
65.00; Good 56.0061.00; Medium
55.00 Down. Heifers Choice 58.05
61.00; Good 52.0557.00; Medium
51.00 Down. Cows Large Run, $2.00
to $3.00 higher. High Yield 43.55
45.00; Average 40.0043.00; Big
Middle 36.0539.00; Fatty Herf.
35.0537.00; Shelly 39.00 Down. Fat
Bulls $2.00 higher. Good 51.05
55.25; Medium 46.0550.00. Veal
CalvesDemand for Choice. Higher
prices. Choice 100.05105.00; Good
90.0599.00; Medium 75.0589.00;
Farm Hfrs. to 94.00; FarmBulls to
81.00; Light & Weak 47.00 Down.
Lambs Few offered. Good 50.05
58.00; Medium40.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 305550 lbs.
Strong demand & higher prices.
Few Light Wts. 67.0574.00; Choice
62.0565.00; Good 57.0081.00;
Medium 50.0086.00; Culls 49.00
Down. Steers 605850 lbs. Choice
58.0082.00; Good 52.0557.00;
Medium 51.00 Down. Heifers (All
Weights) Few Head 56.0083.00;
Choice 50.0085.00; Good 45.05
49.00; Medium 44.00 Down. Bulls
Choice 57.0084.00; Good 50.05
56.00; Medium 49.00 Down. Dairy
Cows to 800.00. Springing Heifers
to 950.00. Pigs, Hd. Very active. 25
30 lbs. 15.0529.00; 4060 lbs. 30.05
42.00. Shoats by lb. to 48.00.
Slaughter Hogs 50 cents under last
week. 215230 lbs. 49.7580.75; 245
260 lbs. 48.5080.25; 195205 lbs.
44.0049.50. Sows 305650 lbs. 44.05
49.00; Thin Sows 39.5043.00.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, MarJ
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 229.' Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 50 cents-$1.50 higher. In-
dividual Choice slaughter steer at
67.75, High Good to Low Choice
61.00-62.75, Good 58.0561, Standard
50.0065, Utility 40.50-56.75. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 57.75-
61.25, few Good 53-56.25. Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows 39.50-
44.50, couple 48.75,Cutters 37.00-41,

Attention Cage layer Operators S'-1' t

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service To You!

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M.
Ask For Lynn

40 Donegal Springs Rd. Mt. Joy. PA 17552

Livestock market and auction news

Midway Diner
Bethel. PA

LancaVttr Farming, Saturday, March 6,1982—A7 '

Canner and Low Cutters 34.50-37,
Shells down to 30. Yield Grade #l,
slaughter bulls 925-1390 lbs. 44.85-
52. Few Medium Frame #1,475-675
lbs. feeder bulls 55.00-60.

CALVES 229. Few Choice
vealers 99.00-110.50, few Good
80.00-88, Few Standard and Good
110-115 lbs. 66.00-70,7045 lbs. 55.00-
60. Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 85-125
lbs. 70.00-101; few Hoi. Heifers 90-
130 lbs. 60.00-120.00.

HOGS 398. Barrows and gilts
$1.75 lower. US No. 1-2 2-230 lbs.
barrows and gilts 49.30-49.70,No. 1-
3 210-235 lbs. 48.40-49.10, No. 2-3 240-
260 lbs. 45.00-47. US No. 1-3 300-575
lbs. sows 41-42.50. Few Boars 30.00-
32.00.

FEEDERPIGS.7O. US No. 1-320-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 29.00-38 per
head, lot No. 1-3 65 lbs. at 41.00 per
head.

SHEEP 9, Few Choice 105-135
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 50.00-
58.00.

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, March 1

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 288 calves,

100 cows, 41 bulls, 15 heifers, 23
steers, 80hogs, 6 lambs, 9 sheep, 12
goats. Cattle market steady, calf
market stronger.

Holstein Hfr. Calves to 110.00;
Veal Calves to 89.50; Bobs, 90 to 110
80.00- Bobs, 80 and down
42.00- Graasers & Feeders
30.50-82.00; Lambs 51.00-57.50;
Sheep 22.00-31.50; Hogs, 200-250
lbs. 44.5050.50; Sows 30.0039.50;
Boars 27.50-31.50; Pigs each 19.00
32.00;. Heifers 32.00-48.50; Steers
50.0057.50; Steers, feeder 51.00
67.00; Bulls 41.75-50.75; Cows,
utility 38.75-43.00; Cows, fat 37.50
41.00; Cows, medium 35.0036.75;
Cows, poor or small 30.0035.00;
Horses to 350.00; Ponies to 180.00;
Goats8.0058.00.

CUSTOM
SOYBEAN

ROASTING
ON YOUR FARM

RHUS
ZIMMERMAN

RO#l
Lebanon, PA

717-866-4924

SYN-TfcEK
OIL

MEETINGS
SAT. MARCH 13 fIJOAJi.
Brownstown Restaurant

Browns town. PA
THUR. MARCH 18 7:30 Pit

TIES. MARCH 23 7:30 P.M.
Legion Diner

Oley.PA

WED. MARCH 24 7:30 PJH.
Zimmie's Diner
MWlintown. PA

THOR. MARCH 25 7JO PJI
BrownstownRestaurant

Brownstown. PA
WED. MARCH 317JO PJL

Avongrove Diner
Avondale, PA


